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NORTHERN CALIFORNIA

REGIONAL CONTACTS

Individual Family Plan (IFP)
Name Title Ext Email

Duncan Shader Inside IFP Sales 4657 dshader@wordandbrown.com 

Gloria Flores IFP Underwriter 4628 gflores@wordandbrown.com 

Back Office Support
Name Phone Email

Account Management 866.380.0053 AccountManagement@wordandbrown.com 

WBCompliance 866.375.2039 compliancesupport@wordandbrown.com 

Please contact your Inside Sales Representative for commission or underwriting questions. * Bilingual – Spanish

Northern California (San Jose) 800.255.9673

1737 N. First St., #680, San Jose, CA 95112
Name Title Ext Email

Matthew Leslie Regional Vice President 6414 mleslie@wordandbrown.com 

Jan Mesa Vice President of Education & Sales Development 4847 jmesa@wordandbrown.com 

Jim Pippins Inside Sales Director 6416 jpippins@wordandbrown.com 

Kay Beranek Sr. Inside Sales Rep 6411 kberanek@wordandbrown.com 

Brian Lynch Inside Sales Rep 6423 blynch@wordandbrown.com 

Courtney Branich Inside Sales Rep 6419 cbranich@wordandbrown.com 

Don Pool Regional Sales Manager – Central Valley, Fresno, Modesto 6417 dpool@wordandbrown.com 

Marin Chavez Regional Sales Manager – East Bay, Contra Costa 6415 mchavez@wordandbrown.com 

Robert Coronel Regional Sales Manager – North Bay, San Mateo 6439 rcoronel@wordandbrown.com 

Scott Stoddard* Regional Sales Manager – South Bay, Santa Cruz, Monterey 6430 sstoddard@wordandbrown.com 

Teri Blake Regional Sales Manager – Greater Sacramento Area 6429 tblake@wordandbrown.com 

Adella Espain* Enrollment Specialist 6435 aespain@wordandbrown.com 

Maria Leimbach* Enrollment Specialist 6438 mleimbach@wordandbrown.com 

Christina Brown Sales Administrator l 6412 cbrown@wordandbrown.com 

Katrina Padilla Sales Administrator I 6422 kpadilla@wordandbrown.com 

Sally Atkins Sales Administrator II 6413 satkins@wordandbrown.com 
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Robert Coronel

Teri Blake

Don Pool

Scott Stoddard

x6439
rcoronel@wordandbrown.com

x6429
tblake@wordandbrown.com

x6417
dpool@wordandbrown.com

x6430
sstoddard@wordandbrown.com

Marin Chavez x6415
mchavez@wordandbrown.com


